

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-4293 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 9/12/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/8/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

Amendment to the Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. SPR_AMDT TO PUBLIC HEARING PROC_2019 08 27 (new changes only), 2. SPR_AMDT TO

PUBLIC HEARING PROC 2019 08 27 (new changes only - clean)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
9/24/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
9/17/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Amendment to the Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules.

Information Contact: Jeff Rader, Presiding Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To approve an amendment to the Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules. This amendment is intended to correct a scrivener's error. The Rules need a small amendment to align the public hearing instructions read by the Clerk at each meeting with the 2019 amendments, which require staff recommendation to be presented first during public hearings of zoning and traffic calming items.

NEED/IMPACT:

Updates to the public hearing instructions found in Section IV(11) of the Standing Procedural Rules were inadvertently omitted during adoption of the 2019 amendments. Approval of this amendment will correct the resulting inconsistency.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the revised Standing Procedural Rules in the form attached hereto and defer to the next meeting for the second adoption.